## FOI 013/2022 Response

Please provide information on how each number was calculated (Using SNOMED CT, using ICD10, using both, another means.)

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please can you tell us the number of unique patients (actual number of individual patients, not instances of treatment) since January 2020 with a recorded diagnosis of:

1. Epilepsy. Likely coded as ICD G40

Please see the table below and note the following:

- Data has been provided for patients who have been diagnosed with epilepsy since Jan 2020.
- All calculations have been based on the ICD10 codes of prescribed medication not the SNOMED Codes.

Calendar Year	Diagnosed Epileptic
2022	8
2021	23
2020	71
	Total: 102

2. Dravet syndrome. Likely coded as ICD10 code G40.3, or SNOMED code (SCTID) of 230437002 (if applicable)

Nil (0)

All calculations have been based on the ICD10 codes of prescribed medication not the SNOMED Codes.

3. Lennox Gastaut Syndrome. Likely coded as ICD10 code G40.4 or SNOMED code (SCTID) of 230418006

Nil (0)

All calculations have been based on the ICD10 codes of prescribed medication not the SNOMED Codes.

4. Tuberous Sclerosis Complex. Likely coded as ICD10 code Q85.1 or SNOMED code (SCTID) of 7199000

Year	Diagnosed_TuberousSclerosis
2020	2

All calculations have been based on the ICD10 codes of prescribed medication not the SNOMED Codes.

5. How many patients have been treated with Cannabidiol (Epidyolex) in the latest 3 months?

\*\*\* clarification was sought to confirm if the Requester would like data in relation to cannabis substance misuse. The Requester has confirmed that they are not seeking such information.

Prescribed Cannabidiol:4

All calculations have been based on the ICD10 codes of prescribed medication not the SNOMED Codes.

- For these patients, how many of them had a diagnosis of:-
- Lennox-Gastaut syndrome (ICD10 Code: G40.4) SCTID: 230418006

Nil (0)

All calculations have been based on the ICD10 codes of prescribed medication not the SNOMED Codes.

- Or how many of them had a diagnosis of
- Dravet Syndrome (ICD10 Code: G40.8) SCTID: 230437002

Nil (0)

All calculations have been based on the ICD10 codes of prescribed medication not the SNOMED Codes.